CUTED
% SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY FULLY EXE
METROLINK. One Gateway Plaza Twelfth Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012 HG*NAL

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. SP452-16
BETWEEN
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY
CASE SYSTEMS, INC.
FOR CALL BOX MAINTENANCE SERVICES AND PROCUREMENT
This Contract Amendment, effective August 11, 2017 is entered into by and between the
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY (hereinafter “Authority”) and
CASE SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter “Contractor/Consultant”).
RECITALS
WHEREAS:

l. Authority and Contractor/Consultant entered into an agreement for Call Box
Maintenance Services and Procurement on June 24, 2016.

I The Authority, hereby amends the contract under Amendment No. 1 to increase
the contract authority by $50,000 for a total not-to-exceed contract funding
authorization of $250,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, Authority and Contractor hereby:
l. Amend Article 3,B, Payment to delete in its entirety and replace to read as follows:
3. PAYMENT
B. Authority’s maximum cumulative payment obligation under this Agreement
shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), including
all amounts payable to Contractor for all costs, including but not limited to

direct labor, other direct costs, subcontracts, indirect costs including but not
limited to leases, materials, taxes, insurance, and profit.



Amendment No. 2
»Contract SP452-16
Page 2

. As hereby amended, the Contract remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract Amendment to
be executed as of the day first above written.

CASE SYSTEMS, INC. SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY

S %A o Il

Sebastian E. Gutierrez
President/CEO / Chief Executive Officer

Date: 31/257/17

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DON DEL RIO
GENERAL COUNSEL

==\ =




CASE

SYSTEMS, INC.
Enabling M2M Applications

5 Goddard
Irvine, CA 92618

949-988-7500
fax 949-988-7520
casesystemsinc.com

S A NSRRI =T LR R PRS- v ey B eI TN S S

August 25, 2017

SCRRA, Metrolink

ATTN: Mr. Andrew Conriquez
One Gateway Plaza

Twelfth Floor

Los Angeles, CA. 90012

Dear Andrew:

I have enclosed the fully executed Amendment No. 1 for the Call Box Maintenance Service and

Procurement Contract No SP452-16.
I have also retained a fully executed copy for our records.

Thank you.

Regards,

Kathy Appleby
Administrative Assistant



